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ASSOCIATE DEGREE NURSING PROGRAM 
Course Articulation for Yuba College students 

Applying to Santa Rosa Junior College 
Revised Spring 2016 

For more information as well as Application Filing Deadlines, please visit the Nursing Program Webpage 
https://adn.santarosa.edu/ 

 

Santa Rosa Junior College Yuba College 

ADN Prerequisites: Anatomy, Physiology, Microbiology & English courses must be completed prior to the 
program application deadline. Food & Nutrition & Psychology courses must be completed prior to the start of 
the program. All Courses must be completed with a grade of “C” or better. 

*PHYSIO 1 +  Human Physiology 
*ANAT 1  General Human Anatomy 

5 
5 

*BIOL 5 + Human Physiology 
*BIOL 4                 Human Anatomy 

4 
4 

*MICRO 5 or Microbiology 
*MICRO 60 Fundamental Microbiology 

5 
4 

*BIOL 6      Intro to Microbiology 4 

ENGL 1A  College Composition 4 ENGL 1A               College Composition  4 

FDNT 62  Nutrition and Diet Therapy  
or 
FDNT 10  Elementary Nutrition 
and                          
FDNT 162              Diet Therapy for Healthcare    

3 
 
3 
 
3 

No comparable course 
 
FCS 10 +               Nutrition 
FDNT 162             SJRC’s Diet Therapy for 
                               Healthcare 

 
 
3 
2 

Complete One Course:  

PSYCH 1A or General Psychology 
PSYCH 4 or Child Psychology 
PSYCH 7 or             Theories of Personality 
PSYCH 8 or            Intro to Lifespan Psych 
PSYCH 56               Aging, Dying, and Death 

3 
3 
3 
3 

PSYCH 1A             General Psych 
ECE 3                     Child Growth & Dev. 
PSYCH 33              Personal & Social Adjustment  
PSYCH 41              Lifespan Development 
No Comparable Course 

3 
3 
3 
3 

Additional Board of Registered Nursing Requirements: (Must be completed with a grade of “C” or better) 

Due to the demanding ADN program workload, completion of these requirements before starting the program 
is highly recommended. Several courses that fulfill the ADN Board of Registered Nursing requirements also 
meet General Education requirements. Please consult a Counselor.  

Complete One Course: 

SOC 1                     Intro to Soc 
SOC 2                     Modern Social Problems 
SOC 10                  Close Relationships & Family Life 
SOC 30                  Race and Ethnic Relations 
ANTHRO 2            Cultural Anthro 
ANTHRO 21          American Folklore and Folklife 

3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 

SOCIL 1               Intro to Soc 
SOCIL 2               Social Problems 
SOCIL 10             Sociology of Marriage & Family 
SOCIL 5               Sociology of Race & Ethnicity 
ANTHR 5            Cultural Anthro. 
No Comparable Course 

3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
 

Complete One Course: 

SPCH 1A           Introduction to Public Speaking 
SPCH 3A                 Introduction to Argumentation 
SPCH 60   Communication Skills 
COMM 5 Group Discussion & Problem 
COMM 6 Interpersonal Communication 
COMM 7                Intercultural Comm 

3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 

SPECH 1              Publ Spkg 
SPECH 3              Argumentation 
SPECH 9             Fundamentals of Speech Comm. 
SPECH 6             Group Comm. 
SPECH 7             Interpersonal Comm.  
SPECH 8             Intercultural Comm. 

3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
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ASSOCIATE DEGREE GENERAL EDUCATION REQUIREMENTS: 

Many of the courses listed above will also meet General Education Requirements.  GE requirements must be 
completed prior to graduation, but it is highly recommended that the following courses be completed prior to 
entry into the ADN Program.  Graduation may be delayed if GE requirements are not completed before the start 
of the program.  PLEASE NOTE:  a course may be used only once to fulfill requirements in Areas A – G and Area I. 

Humanities  
                                One course from 
  Associate Degree Area E 

3 Select a course listed under Associate Degree 
Requirement 2:  Area C- Humanities 

3 

American Institutions 
                                One course from 
  Associate Degree Area F  

3 Select one from HIST 17A or 17B POLSC 1 3 

American Cultures/Ethnic Studies 
                 One course from 
  Associate Degree Area G 

3 Select a course listed under Associate Degree 
Requirement 5- Multicultural Graduation 
Requirement 

3 

Social and Behavior Sciences 
                              Recommend PSYCH 1A or 4 or 7  
                              or Select one course from  
                              Associate Degree Area D 

3 Recommend PSY 001 or or select one course 
from Associate Degree Requirement 2: Area B 

3 

Communication & Analytical Thinking 
                               One course from Associate            
                               Degree Area B 
Note, some but not all SRJC SPCH or COMM 
courses listed on page 1 will fulfill this GE Area. 

3 Select one course from Associate Degree 
Requirement 2: Area D2 

3 

Global Perspectives & Enviro. Literacy 
                One course from 
                               Associate Degree Area H 
Note: course may double count in other GE area 

3 No comparable area  

Information Literacy LIR 10 1 LIBSC 1                   Basic Research 1 

Math Competency:  3-unit course under 
Communication and Analytical Thinking with a “C” 
or better or passing score on the Intermediate 
Algebra Competency Exam (ACE).  

3 Select a course Intermediate Algebra or higher  

Recommended Preparation: 

HLC 160  Medical Terminology 3 NURS/RADT 51             Medical Terminology  3 

 

Find more information about the SRJC ADN Program at https://adn.santarosa.edu/ 

 
APPROVED:                         ________ 
  Anna Valdez, Director, Nursing Program, Santa Rosa Junior College         Date 
 
                       ________ 
  Kate Hickman, Articulation Specialist, Santa Rosa Junior College          Date 
 
           ________ 
  Articulation Officer, Yuba College                                                                    Date 
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